

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No. 318 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the applicant.</li> <li>2. It is alleged that opposite parties have wilfully disobeyed the judgment and order dated 22.04.2025 passed in SPA No. 358 of 2017.</li> <li>3. Issue notice to opposite party calling upon him to file his response to the allegations made in this contempt petition.</li> <li>4. Steps to be taken within 24 hours.</li> <li>5. List this case on 21.08.2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 11.07.2025</p> <p>Aswal</p>