

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.04.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No. 318 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Response affidavit is taken on record.</li> <li>3. Objection to the response affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.</li> <li>4. List on 11.05.2026.</li> <li>5. Dr. Shiv Kumar Barnwal, Secretary, Uttarakhand Subordinate Service Selection Commission, Dehradun is directed to appear before this Court through video conferencing on. 11.05.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

