

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 954 517"><u>CLCON No. 318 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1158 566"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="660 629 1461 1173" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Lalit Sharma and Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for the respondent/contemnor. 3. Both the respondents/contemnors are present but they have not filed any response to the charge as framed by this Court on 12.05.2026. They have given 48 hours time to give the response to the charge. 4. Put up this case on 25.05.2026 for final order. <p data-bbox="1086 1279 1461 1346" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 18.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1352 738 1382">Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--